Multi-Year Appropriations (MYA) Statehood Defense/State's Rights Funding
Existing Litigation Where MYA is the Primary Source of Funding

Updated: 1/26/23

Note: This only includes cases primarily funded with MYA. Any cases funded with other historical funding sources will default to MYA

if the historical funding source cannot cover.

Matter Name Summary Anticipated Duration

Alaska Native Claims . .
Challenge to delays in revoking ANCSA

Settlement Act (ANCSA) section 17(d)(1) withd | . 94

ection withdrawals coverin -4 years
17(d)(1) Revocation - g y

28 million acres

Delays
Biden QOil and Gas Coalition of States challenging Biden
Leasing Moratorium administration moratorium on oil and 2-4 years
(Lousiana Case) gas leasing activities

L . Assertion of State ownership to
Fortymile Rivers Quiet .
. . submerged lands underlying North
Title Actions . o 2-4 years
o Fork and Middle Fork, Fortymile River,
(navigability)

AK

Coalition of States challenging Biden
administration use of social costs 2-4 years
modelling in GHG emission costs

Greenhouse Gas
(GHG) Social Costs
(Missouri Case)

Koyukuk River Quiet Assertion of State ownership to
Title Actions submerged lands underlying portions 2-4 years
(navigability) of the Koyukuk and the Bettles Rivers

Amicus brief in Sackett Urge Supreme Court to adopt Scalia's
under 1 year

case test for waters of the U.S.

Challenge to new Clean Air Act rules
Texas v. Environmental regarding passenger vehicles and 2-4 years
Protection Agency trucks

Anticipated Total Costs

$300,000

$94,000

$1,335,000

$94,000

$1,335,000

$50,000

$94,000
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Matter Name

Ringed Seal Delisting

Mulchatna family of
rivers Quiet Title Actions
(navigability)
Mendenhall Lake Quiet
Title Actions
(navigability)

Formerly Used Defense
Site and other Federal
Site Cleanup
Environmental, Social,

and Governance (ESG)
investment rule

Kenai Refuge Rule

National Park Service
Rule

Summary

Challenge to National Marine Fisheries
Service 90-day finding regarding SOA’s
petition to delist ringed seal.

Continued actions to formally
recognize strategic navigability for
title waters

Continued actions to formally
recognize strategic navigability for
title waters

Suit to compel cleanup of formerly
used defense and other federally
contaminated sites located on Alaska
Native Claim Settlement Act lands

Coalition of states challenging the
Department of Labor's ESG rule

Challenge to federal rules that
attempt to regulate the means and
methods of hunting

Challenge to federal rules that
attempt to regulate the means and
methods of hunting

Anticipated Duration

3-5 years

3-5 years

3-5 years

3-5 years

2-4 years

2-4 years

2-4 years

Total

Anticipated Total Costs

$400,000

$1,335,000

$1,335,000

$2,000,000

$94,000

$150,000

$150,000

$8,766,000
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