Multi-Year Appropriations (MYA) Statehood Defense/State's Rights Funding Existing Litigation Where MYA is the Primary Source of Funding

Note: This only includes cases primarily funded with MYA. Any cases funded with other historical funding sources will default to MYA if the historical funding source cannot cover.

Updated: 1/26/23

Matter Name	Summary	Anticipated Duration	Anticipated Total Costs
Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act (ANCSA) 17(d)(1) Revocation Delays	Challenge to delays in revoking ANCSA Section 17(d)(1) withdrawals covering 28 million acres	2-4 years	\$300,000
Biden Oil and Gas Leasing Moratorium (Lousiana Case)	Coalition of States challenging Biden administration moratorium on oil and gas leasing activities	2-4 years	\$94,000
Fortymile Rivers Quiet Title Actions (navigability)	Assertion of State ownership to submerged lands underlying North Fork and Middle Fork, Fortymile River, AK	2-4 years	\$1,335,000
Greenhouse Gas (GHG) Social Costs (Missouri Case)	Coalition of States challenging Biden administration use of social costs modelling in GHG emission costs	2-4 years	\$94,000
Koyukuk River Quiet Title Actions (navigability)	Assertion of State ownership to submerged lands underlying portions of the Koyukuk and the Bettles Rivers	2-4 years	\$1,335,000
Amicus brief in <i>Sackett</i> case	Urge Supreme Court to adopt Scalia's test for waters of the U.S.	under 1 year	\$50,000
Texas v. Environmental Protection Agency	Challenge to new Clean Air Act rules regarding passenger vehicles and trucks	2-4 years	\$94,000

Matter Name	Summary	Anticipated Duration	Anticipated Total Costs
Ringed Seal Delisting	Challenge to National Marine Fisheries Service 90-day finding regarding SOA's petition to delist ringed seal.	3-5 years	\$400,000
Mulchatna family of rivers Quiet Title Actions (navigability)	Continued actions to formally recognize strategic navigability for title waters	3-5 years	\$1,335,000
Mendenhall Lake Quiet Title Actions (navigability)	Continued actions to formally recognize strategic navigability for title waters	3-5 years	\$1,335,000
Formerly Used Defense Site and other Federal Site Cleanup	Suit to compel cleanup of formerly used defense and other federally contaminated sites located on Alaska Native Claim Settlement Act lands	3-5 years	\$2,000,000
Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) investment rule	Coalition of states challenging the Department of Labor's ESG rule	2-4 years	\$94,000
Kenai Refuge Rule	Challenge to federal rules that attempt to regulate the means and methods of hunting	2-4 years	\$150,000
National Park Service Rule	Challenge to federal rules that attempt to regulate the means and methods of hunting	2-4 years	\$150,000
	-	Total	\$8,766,000